
ROBERT SIPKO,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

KOGER, INC., KOGER
DISTRIBUTED SOLUTIONS,
INC., KOGER PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES, INC., KOGER
LIMITED (DUBLIN),
RASTISLAV SIPKO and GEORGE
SIPKO,

Defendants-Appellants

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
APPELLATE DIVISION
DOCKET NO. A-003819-22T4

Civil Action

ON APPEAL FROM:

Superior Court, Chancery Division
Bergen County

Hon. Edward A. Jerejian, P.J.Ch.
Sat Below

Docket Below: BER-C-393-07

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT RASTISLAV SIPKO'S BRIEF

NEWMAN, SIMPSON & COHEN, LLP
Court Plaza North
25 Main Street, 6th Floor
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601
(201) 487-0200
Attorney I.D. No. 029071991
dcohen@nscllp.com
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant,
Rastislav Sipko

On the Brief:

Daniel J. Cohen, Esq. (DJC-029071991)
Daniel C. Stark, Esq. (DCS-158322015)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF JUDGMENTS, ORDERS AND RULINGS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY AND STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
LEGAL ARGUMENT	10
POINT I	
THE GLOBAL FEE APPLICATION AND THE CHANCERY COURT’S REVIEW OF IT DID NOT ACCORD WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW JERSEY LAW AND THE CHANCERY COURT’S OWN PRIOR ORDERS AND INSTRUCTIONS (Da3-233; 1T68-72).....	10
A. Legal Standard for the Review of Fee Applications	10
B. The Chancery Court Did Not Conduct the Required Critical Analysis and Could Never Have Done So Given the Method by Which the Global Fee Application was Presented	14
C. The Chancery Court Did Not Enforce Its Own Prior Orders and Instructions, Which Mandated that Robert Present His Fee Application for Collection Efforts Differently	20
D. The Global Fee Application is Excessive and Punitive on Its Face and Should Have Been Denied for That Reason Alone.....	25
E. The Chancery Court Did Not Properly Scrutinize the Billing Rates or Staffing Decisions of Robert’s Counsel.....	26

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

POINT II

THE CHANCERY COURT ERRED IN GRANTING THE FEE APPLICATION, AS RAS HAS ALREADY BEEN SANCTIONED TO AN UNPRECEDENTED DEGREE FOR THE SAME CONDUCT (Da7-9, ¶¶5,7; Da20, ¶55; Da177; 1T68-72) 34

CONCLUSION 38

TABLE OF JUDGMENTS, ORDERS, AND RULINGS

Post-Judgment Order Approving Judgment Credit Allocation and
Calculation, entered by the Hon. Edward A. Jerejian, P.J.Ch. on
August 26, 2022.....Da1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

Brown v. Stackler,
612 F.2d 1057 (7th Cir. 1980) 13, 14, 26

Caride v. Young,
No. A-5419-17T4. 2019 N.J. Super. Unpub. LEXIS 2195 (Super. Ct.
App. Div. October 25, 2019) 37

Clemens v. New York Central Mutual Life Insurance Co.,
903 F.3d 396 (3rd Cir. 2018).....13, 26

Comm’r of Banking & Ins. v. Nasir,
No. A-6060-04T1, 2007 N.J. Super. Unpub. LEXIS 1758,
(Super Ct. App. Div. Jan. 30, 2007) 36

Copeland v. Marshall,
641 F.2d 880 (D.C. Cir. 1980) 10

Delaware Valley Citizens’ Council for Clean Air v. Pennsylvania,
762 F.2d 272, 279 (3d Cir. 1985), 478 U.S. 546 (1986) 27, 31, 32, 34

Distefano v. Greenstone,
357 N.J. Super. 352 (App. Div.), *cert. denied*, 176 N.J. 278 (2003) 32

Fair Housing Council of Greater Washington v. Landow,
999 F.2d 92 (4th Cir. 1993)..... 13, 14, 26

Ginsberg v. Bistricher,
No. A-2194-10T3, 2012 N.J. Super. Unpub LEXIS 497,
(Super. Ct. App. Div. Mar. 7, 2012) 32

Hensley v. Eckerhart,
461 U.S. 424 (1983)..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>In re Estate of Folcher</i> , 224 N.J. 496 (2016)	24
<i>In re Estate of Stockdale</i> , 196 N.J. 275 (2008)	24
<i>In re Fine Paper Antitrust Litig.</i> , 751 F.2d 562 (3d Cir. 1984)	27
<i>Kimmelman v. Henkels & McCoy, Inc.</i> , 108 N.J. 123 (1987)	36, 37
<i>Lewis v. Kendrick</i> , 944 F.2d 949 (1 st Cir. 1991)	13, 26
<i>Litton Industries, Inc. v. IMO Industries, Inc.</i> , 200 N.J. 372 (2009)	10, 11, 12, 14
<i>Lopez v. Pitula</i> , 271 N.J. Super. 116 (App. Div. 1994)	10
<i>McKeown-Brand v. Trump Castle Hotel & Casino</i> , 132 N.J. 546 (1993)	17
<i>Pennsylvania v. Delaware Valley Citizens' Council</i> , 483 U.S. 711 (1987)	31
<i>Platkin v. 22mods4all Inc.</i> , No. A-2717-21, 2023 N.J. Super. Unpub. LEXIS 1734 (Super. Ct. App. Div. Oct. 12, 2023)	37
<i>Rendine v. Pantzer</i> , 141 N.J. 292 (1995)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Rode v. Dellarciprete</i> , 892 F.2d 1177 (3d Cir. 1990)	12, 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>S.N. Golden Estates, Inc. v. Cont’l Cas. Co.</i> , 317 N.J. Super. 82 (App. Div. 1998)	19
<i>Shanley & Fisher, P.C. v. Sisselman</i> , 215 N.J. Super. 200 (App. Div. 1987)	19
<i>Singer v. State</i> , 95 N.J. 487 (1984)	13, 29
<i>Transamerica Life Ins. Co. v. Daibes Gas Holdings Atlanta, L.L.C.</i> , Civil Action No. 18-cv-10869(SRC)(CLW), 2022 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 44489 (D.N.J. Jan. 26, 2022).....	28
<i>Urban League of Greater New Brunswick v. Carteret</i> , 115 N.J. 536 (1989)	17, 18
<i>Ursic v. Bethlehem Mines</i> , 719 F.2d 670 (3d Cir. 1983).....	28
<i>Walker v. Giuffre</i> , 209 N.J. 124 (2012)	11, 13, 20, 29, 30
<i>Young v. Smith</i> , 905 F.3d 229 (3d Cir. 2018).....	13, 26
<i>Yueh v. Yueh</i> , 329 N.J. Super. 447 (App. Div. 2000)	11, 14, 16, 19, 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Statutes, Rules, & Codes</u>	
<i>N.J.S.A. §17:22A</i>	37
<i>N.J.S.A. §17:33</i>	37
<i>N.J.S.A. §56:8</i>	37
<i>RPC 1.5(a)</i>	10, 11
<i>U.S.C. §§327, 328, 330 and 331</i>	30
